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Overview

2024/09/13 08:00:00
Price

1,822.50 JPY
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Option

Related Futures
Related Options

WKN:

© -1.06% (-19.50)

JP3190000004

1802

Tokyo Stock Exchange
JPY

Construction

Stock

8,391 EUR

NIKKEI 225

1,815.50 JPY (400)
1,823.00 JPY (2,600)
1,824.50 JPY
1,845.00 JPY
1,804.50 JPY
1,842.00 JPY
1,819.5395 JPY
3,475,100
63,230,816.50
3,922

589,400
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/09/11
2024/09/05
2024/08/12
2024/07/24
2024/07/12

s i i o o

2022

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings

2023

2024
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=JP3190000004&ID_NOTATION=301357022
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20market&ISIN=JP3190000004&ID_NOTATION=301357022
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=48cdafae094690fd0d0c240bdba2ff89e228af6d5c1c58886abd6365605362fe&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ecc73ac797802e7dc&time=1726414347&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405768
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8c23fd42bd1b9b1d2d3742d31ca7afaf80b8703f761ab584ebd897b9a7d5f678&idfile=60956&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60956%2F2024-09-05%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=f7621a8e6755b5e9d&time=1726414347&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=aec795fd467a86b68d845d2dd37780b4b6a3a1cd72611b957641260b4b93e653&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=7f6bf89733be607db&time=1726414347&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=cee678d6f30ad1405e08cc3235af903ab6e8b01fcd6d85794601a9c7ac994e51&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=054f039b0ee618e12&time=1726414347&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1eaffc02130869d1153cf44694a7ce3e5d81ea545bf60ce003fb1656ebe12379&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=389ea9625dcc5dea5&time=1726414347&tool=RSC
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Details
2024/09/13 08:00:00 5Y
Price
1,822.50 JPY 2.000.00 I
Difference © -1.06% (-19.50) ﬁ
. 1,800.00 "t Al
General attributes ' f
ISIN JP3190000004
Symbol 1802 1,600.00
Exchange Tokyo Stock Exchange
Currency JPY
Sector Construction hAno.oo ;l ﬁJ\
Security type Stock I'I'r‘ Nw
Market cap (m) 8,391 EUR 1,200.00 'IL
Benchmark NIKKEI 225 ‘JPH
Market data H0po.00 Ilnn Mi%% "WP]‘IL#NMM%WN'
Bid (Bid size) 1,815.50 JPY (400)
Ask (Ask size) 1,823.00 JPY (2,600) B00.00
Open 1.824.50 JPY 2021 2022 2023 2024
High 1,845.00 JPY
Low 1,804.50 JPY
Close (prev. day) 1,842.00 JPY Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
VWAP 1,819.5395 JPY
Volume (pcs) 3,475,100
Trading volume 63,230,816.50 Price data
Number of trades 3,922 @ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 1,844.90 JPY (3,124,540)
Last size 589,400 g price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 1,858.63 JPY (2,999,987)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 1,859.20 JPY (2,838,720)
Performance and Risk @ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 1,595.93 JPY (2,841,105)
6m 1Y 3Y YTD High | date 2,063.50 JPY (2024/07/19)
Perf (%) +2.62% +33.71% +89.65% YTD Low | date 1,242.50 JPY (2024/01/04)
Perf (abs.) +46.50 +459.50 +861.50 52 Weeks High | date 2,063.50 JPY (2024/07/19)
Beta o o o 52 Weeks Low | date 1,170.00 JPY (2023/12/18)
Volatility  44.37 41.24 30.50
Arbitrage views
Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading volume Number of
(mio.) trades
Tradegate 2024/09/ 22:02 11.70 EUR  0.00 1
13
Tokyo Stock 2024/09/ 08:00 1,822.50 JPY 63.23 3,922
Exchange 13
Stuttgart 2024/09/ 08:02 11.50 EUR  0.00 3
13
Munich 2024/09/ 17:25 11.50 EUR  0.00 2
13
Hanover 2024/09/ 17:25 11.50 EUR  0.00 2
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=301357022
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=426631646
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18850
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=18849
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351421814
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Fukuoka Stock
Exchange

Frankfurt
FINRA other OTC
Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

13

2024/03/
05

2024/09/
13

2024/05/
24

2024/09/
13

2024/09/
13

06:42

15:29

21:33

19:31

21:05

1,755.00 JPY 0.02

11.50 EUR

11.34 USD

11.40 EUR

11.60 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=212424
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=212424
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=212425
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=5929953
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=5929953
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32345518
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=44804446

OBAYASHI CORP

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile
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Contact Details
OBAYASHI CORP

2-15-5 Konan, Minato-ku - 108-8502 Tokyo
Telefon: 03-5769-1017
Fax: 03-5769-1910

E-mail: -

4/4

CESKAS

spofitelna


mailto:-

	OBAYASHI CORP
	Overview
	General attributes
	Market data
	Futures and Options
	Recent research

	Details
	General attributes
	Market data
	Performance and Risk
	Price data
	Arbitrage views

	Company profile
	Company Logo
	Contact Details
	Company Profile



